TE
TR
AF
OR
CE
-CU
TGrooveLine
Durable and economical tool

Cutting time (min)
Competitor
8 TETRAFORCE-CUT
f
W
23
3
7
b
hh1
h2
L1
L2
W h1 b h L1 f h2 L2
STCR/L1010-27 0.5 - 3.18 10 10 10 120 8.5 9.5 24
STCR/L1212-27 0.5 - 3.18 12 12 12 120 10.5 8 24
STCR/L1616-27 0.5 - 3.18 16 16 16 120 14.5 6 24
STCR/L2020-27 0.5 - 3.18 20 20 20 120 18.5 2 24
STCR/L2525-27 0.5 - 3.18 25 25 25 135 23.5 - -
STCR...-27 SR16-212-01397L T-2010/5
STCL...-27 SR16-212-01397 T-2010/5
TetraForce-Cut STCR/L

ScrewDesignation Wrench
SPARE PARTS
See page 15 for connections and coolant hoses.
Coolant outlet
Coolant inlet
10 TETRAFORCE-CUT
rε
T max
4
ø27
3
øD max
W
W ± 0.02 rε T max øD max
AH725
TCS27-050-000 ● 0.50 0.00 1.0 2.0 ∞ - - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-050-004 ● 0.50 0.04 2.5 5.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-075-010 ● 0.75 0.10 2.5 5.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-080-000 ● 0.80 0.00 1.6 3.2 ∞ - - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-100-006 ● 1.00 0.06 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-100-010 ● 1.00 0.10 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-104-000 ● 1.04 0.00 2.0 4.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-120-000 ● 1.20 0.00 2.0 4.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-125-010 ● 1.25 0.10 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-125-020 ● 1.25 0.20 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-140-000 ● 1.40 0.00 2.0 4.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-147-000 ● 1.47 0.00 2.5 5.0 ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-150-010 ● 1.50 0.10 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-150-020 ● 1.50 0.20 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-157-015 ● 1.57 0.15 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-170-010 ● 1.70 0.10 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-175-010 ● 1.75 0.10 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-175-020 ● 1.75 0.20 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-178-018 ● 1.78 0.18 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-185-020 ● 1.85 0.20 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-196-015 ● 1.96 0.15 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-200-010 ● 2.00 0.10 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TCS27-200-020 ● 2.00 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TCS27-222-015 ● 2.22 0.15 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-230-020 ● 2.30 0.20 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCS27-239-015 ● 2.39 0.15 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-247-020 ● 2.47 0.20 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-250-010 ● 2.50 0.10 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-250-030 ● 2.50 0.30 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-270-010 ● 2.70 0.10 6.2 12.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 -
TCS27-287-020 ● 2.87 0.20 6.2 12.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 -
TCS27-300-000 ● 3.00 0.00 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCS27-300-020 ● 3.00 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCS27-300-030 ● 3.00 0.30 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCS27-300-040 ● 3.00 0.40 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCS27-315-015 ● 3.15 0.15 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 68
TCS27-318-020 ● 3.18 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 68
TetraForce-Cut TCS27
INSERTS - FOR GROOVING AND PARTING-OFF
Designation
T≤1.0 T≤2.0 T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤4.5 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤5.7 T≤6.0 T≤6.2 T≤6.4
Precis ion grooving and part ing-off  insert  with 4 cutt ing edges
Grade Relation of groove depth (T) and Max. diameter (øD max)
Package Quantity = 5 pcs.
● : Line-up
11
θ°
øD max øD max
W
rε
T max
ø27
4
3 3
W ± 0.02 rε T max θºAH725
R L
TCS27-100-15R/L ● ● 1.00 0.06 3.5 15 7 600
TCS27-150-6R/L ● ● 1.50 0.06 5.7 6 11.4 35
TCS27-150-15R/L ● ● 1.50 0.06 5.7 15 11.4 35
TCS27-200-6R/L ● ● 2.00 0.10 6.4 6 12.8 30
TCS27-200-15R/L ● ● 2.00 0.10 6.4 15 12.8 30
TetraForce-Cut TCS27-R/L
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Max. parting-off dia.
øD max
Solid bar Tube
INSERTS - FOR PARTING-OFF
Precis ion part ing-off  insert  with 4 cutt ing edges (With f rontal  lead angle)
Right-hand (R) shown.
Designation
Grade
Package Quantity = 5 pcs.
● : Line-up
12 TETRAFORCE-CUT
W ± 0.02 rε T max
AH725
TCS27-157-079 ● 1.57 0.79 3.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-200-100 ● 2.00 1.00 3.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCS27-239-120 ● 2.39 1.20 5.7 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCS27-300-150 ● 3.00 1.50 6.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TetraForce-Cut TCS27-Ful l  R
øD max
rε
T max

Grade
T≤1.0 T≤2.0 T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤4.5 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤5.7 T≤6.0 T≤6.2 T≤6.4
Relation of groove depth (T) and Max. diameter (øD max)
Package Quantity = 5 pcs.
● : Line-up
13
rε
ø27
4
3
W
øD max
T max
W ± 0.02 rε T max øD max
AH725
TCM27-150-010 ● 1.50 0.10 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-150-020 ● 1.50 0.20 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-157-015 ● 1.57 0.15 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-170-010 ● 1.70 0.10 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-175-010 ● 1.75 0.10 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-175-020 ● 1.75 0.20 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-178-018 ● 1.78 0.18 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-185-020 ● 1.85 0.20 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-196-015 ● 1.96 0.15 3.0 6.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-200-010 ● 2.00 0.10 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TCM27-200-020 ● 2.00 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TCM27-222-015 ● 2.22 0.15 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCM27-230-020 ● 2.30 0.20 3.5 7.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TCM27-239-015 ● 2.39 0.15 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-247-020 ● 2.47 0.20 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-250-010 ● 2.50 0.10 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-250-030 ● 2.50 0.30 5.7 11.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-270-010 ● 2.70 0.10 6.2 12.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 -
TCM27-287-020 ● 2.87 0.20 6.2 12.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 -
TCM27-300-000 ● 3.00 0.00 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCM27-300-020 ● 3.00 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCM27-300-030 ● 3.00 0.30 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCM27-300-040 ● 3.00 0.40 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TCM27-315-015 ● 3.15 0.15 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 68
TCM27-318-020 ● 3.18 0.20 6.4 12.8 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 68
TetraForce-Cut TCM27
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
INSERTS - FOR GROOVING AND PARTING-OFF
Designation
T≤1.0 T≤2.0 T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤4.5 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤5.7 T≤6.0 T≤6.2 T≤6.4
Grooving and part ing-off  insert  with 4 cutt ing edges
Grade Relation of groove depth (T) and Max. diameter (øD max)
Package Quantity = 5 pcs.
● : Line-up
14 TETRAFORCE-CUT
øD maxrε
T max
ø27
4
3
W
W ± 0.02 rε T max
AH725
TCM27-157-079 ● 1.57 0.79 3.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-200-100 ● 2.00 1.00 3.0 ∞ ∞ ∞ - - - - - - - - -
TCM27-239-120 ● 2.39 1.20 5.7 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TCM27-300-150 ● 3.00 1.50 6.4 ∞ ∞ ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TetraForce-Cut TCM27-Ful l  R
1
2
3

(S45C / C45, etc.)
Alloy steel
(SCM435 / 34CrMo4, etc.)
Stainless steel
(SUS304 / X5CrNi18-9, etc.)
16 TETRAFORCE-CUT
f
h1
h2
b
h
L1
L2
TetraMini-Cut /  TetraMini-Thread STCR/L-18
h b L1 L2 h1 f h2
STCR/L1010X18 10.0 10.0 120.0 18.5 10.0 10.0 4.5 TC*18...
STCR/L1212F18 12.0 12.0 85.0 18.5 12.0 12.0 2.5 TC*18...
STCR/L1212X18 12.0 12.0 120.0 18.5 12.0 12.0 2.5 TC*18...
STCR/L1616X18 16.0 16.0 120.0 18.5 16.0 16.0 0.0 TC*18...
STCR/L2020H18 20.0 20.0 100.0 18.5 20.0 20.0 0.0 TC*18...
STCR/L2020X18 20.0 20.0 120.0 23.0 20.0 25.0 0.0 TC*18...
STCR/L2525Z18 25.0 25.0 135.0 23.0 25.0 30.0 0.0 TC*18...
STCR...18  CSTC-4L100DL T-1008/5
STCL...18 CSTC-4L100DR T-1008/5
TOOLHOLDER - FOR GROOVING AND THREADING
Precis ion grooving tools with uniquely shaped insert  for  swiss type machine and general

InsertDesignation
17
øDs
L1
h
L2f
B
94°
TetraMini-Cut /  TetraMini-Thread JS-STCL18
øDs L1 L2 h B f
JS14H-STCL18 14 100 20 13 14 6 TC*18...
JS159F-STCL18 15.875 85 20 15 14 6 TC*18...
JS16F-STCL18 16 85 20 15 14 6 TC*18...
JS19G-STCL18 19.05 90 20 18 14 6 TC*18...
JS19X-STCL18 19.05 120 20 18 14 6 TC*18...
JS20G-STCL18 20 90 20 19 14 6 TC*18...
JS20X-STCL18 20 120 20 19 14 6 TC*18...
JS22X-STCL18 22 120 20 21 12.25 10 TC*18...
JS25H-STCL18 25 100 20 24 12.25 10 TC*18...
JS254X-STCL18 25.4 120 20 24 12.25 10 TC*18...
JS...STCL18 CSTC-4L100DL T-1008/5
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
TOOLHOLDER - ROUND SHANK FOR GROOVING AND THREADING